Transaction price is the amount of consideration to which the Group expects to be entitled in exchange for
transferring promised goods or services to the customers and the consideration promised in contracts with
customers include fixed amounts and variable amounts.

When determining the transaction price, the Group assesses the estimated transaction price after considering
the effects of variable consideration, constraining estimates of variable consideration, and the existence of a
significant financing component.

(ii) Other adjustment

The above change has resulted in adjustments to deferred taxes and retained profits.

6 | P a g e

CYPARK RESOURCES BERHAD (642994-H)
UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2019

A2. Changes in accounting policies – cont’d

The Group has applied MFRS 15 retrospectively and the comparatives in the interim financial report have been
restated.  The effects to the financial statements from the adoption of MFRS 15 are as follows:-

As Previously
Stated

Effect of Adoption
of MFRS 15 As Restated

RM RM RM

Revenue 79,655,612   14,933,680   94,589,292
Cost of sales (53,992,581)   -   (53,992,581)
Gross profit 25,663,031   14,933,680   40,596,711
Other income 1,957,995   -   1,957,995
Administrative expenses (1,760,116)   -   (1,760,116)
Operating profit 25,860,910   14,933,680   40,794,590
Finance costs (2,895,165)   -   (2,895,165)
Share of results of an associate 287,457   -   287,457
Profit before tax 23,253,202   14,933,680   38,186,882
Tax expense (3,070,197)   (3,584,000)   (6,654,197)
Profit for the year 20,183,005   11,349,680   31,532,685
Other comprehensive income net of tax -   -   -
Total comprehensive income for the year 20,183,005   11,349,680   31,532,685

Total comprehensive income attributable to:-
- Owners of the Company 20,183,295   11,349,680   31,532,975
- Non-controlling interest (290)   -   (290)

20,183,005   11,349,680   31,532,685

As Previously
Stated

Effect of Adoption
of MFRS 15 As Restated

RM RM RM

Revenue 337,884,731   14,933,680   352,818,411
Cost of sales (238,739,295)   -   (238,739,295)
Gross profit 99,145,436   14,933,680   114,079,116
Other income 4,798,947   -   4,798,947
Administrative expenses (8,120,153)   -   (8,120,153)
Operating profit 95,824,230   14,933,680   110,757,910
Finance costs (10,503,822)   -   (10,503,822)
Share of results of an associate 138,968   -   138,968
Profit before tax 85,459,376   14,933,680   100,393,056
Tax expense (15,056,452)   (3,584,000)   (18,640,452)
Profit for the year 70,402,924   11,349,680   81,752,604
Other comprehensive income net of tax -   -   -
Total comprehensive income for the year 70,402,924   11,349,680   81,752,604

Total comprehensive income attributable to:-
- Owners of the Company 70,404,144   11,349,680   81,753,824
- Non-controlling interest (1,220)   -   (1,220)

70,402,924   11,349,680   81,752,604

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
3 months ended 31 October 2018

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
12 months ended 31 October 2018

7 | P a g e

CYPARK RESOURCES BERHAD (642994-H)
UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2019

A2. Changes in accounting policies – cont’d

As Previously
Stated

Effect of Adoption
of MFRS 15 As Restated

RM RM RM
Assets
Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 216,441,414   -   216,441,414
Intangible assets 813,321,079   -   813,321,079
Investment in associated company 3,098,342   -   3,098,342
Deferred tax assets 508,996   -   508,996
Long term trade receivables 5,910,670   -   5,910,670

1,039,280,501   -   1,039,280,501

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 379,462,043   14,933,680   394,395,723
Other current assets 3,187,863   -   3,187,863
Tax recoverable 3,397   -   3,397
Cash and bank balances 91,598,703   -   91,598,703

474,252,006   14,933,680   489,185,686
Total assets 1,513,532,507   14,933,680   1,528,466,187

Equity and liabilities
Current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 133,392,958   -   133,392,958
Trade and other payables 230,745,601   -   230,745,601
Tax payable 7,094,094   -   7,094,094

371,232,653   -   371,232,653
Net current assets 103,019,353   14,933,680   117,953,033

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 475,694,607   -   475,694,607
Trade and other payables 19,137,810   -   19,137,810
Deferred tax liabilities 11,000   3,584,000   3,595,000

494,843,417   3,584,000   498,427,417
Total liabilities 866,076,070   3,584,000   869,660,070
Net assets 647,456,437   11,349,680   658,806,117

Equity
Share capital 374,587,310   -   374,587,310
Reverse acquisition reserve (36,700,000)   -   (36,700,000)
Share option reserve 3,269,170   -   3,269,170
Retained earnings 306,302,250   11,349,680   317,651,930
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 647,458,730   11,349,680   658,808,410
Non-controlling interests (2,293)   -   (2,293)
Total Equity 647,456,437   11,349,680   658,806,117

Total equity and liabilities 1,513,532,507   14,933,680   1,528,466,187

Statement of Financial Position
As at 31 October 2018

8 | P a g e

CYPARK RESOURCES BERHAD (642994-H)
UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2019

A2. Changes in accounting policies – cont’d

At the date of authorisation of these interim financial statements, the Group has not applied in advance the following
accounting standards and interpretations (including the consequential amendments) that have been issued by the
MASB but not yet effective:-